LF
44
2A
/L
F4
42
National
Semiconductor

■ High input impedance
■ High gain V0 = +10V, R L = 10k
Typical Connection Ordering Information Connection Diagrams
LF442XYZ
X indicates electrical grade
Y indicates temperature range
“M” for military
“C ” for commercial
Z indicates package type
“H” or “N”
Metal Can Package
Simplified Schematic
1/2 Dual
Note: Pin 4 connected to case
Order Number LF442AMH, LF442ACH
or LF442CH
See NS Package Number H08B
Dual-In-Line Package
INVERTING INPUT A
NON-INVERTING
INPUT A
Order Number LF442CJ, LF442ACN or LF442CN
See NS Package Number J08A or N08E
2-94
Absolute Maximum Ratings
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required, H Package N Package